OP \$140.00 176831

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/16/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coffee Holding Co., Inc.		04/16/1998	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transpacific International Group Corp.	
Street Address:	347 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1507	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1768313	CAFE SUPREMO ESPRESSO
Registration Number:	1707031	FIFTH AVENUE
Registration Number:	1046076	VIA ROMA
Registration Number:	0833026	DON MANUEL
Registration Number:	0598000	CAFE CARIBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)297-6660 **Phone**: 914-231-7822

Email: tmdocket@winstoniplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Laura J. Winston

Address Line 1: 445 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 1102
Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0180

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura J. Winston
Signature:	/Laura J. Winston/
Date:	09/27/2011
Total Attachments: 5 source=CHC 2#page1.tif source=CHC 2#page2.tif source=CHC 2#page3.tif source=CHC 2#page4.tif source=CHC 2#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0181

ARTICLES OF MERGER

FILE OF THE CECHETARY OF STATE OF THE CECHETARY OF THE CECHETARY OF STATE OF THE CECHETARY OF THE

JUN 1 0 1998

OF

COFFEE HOLDING CO., INC.

AND

CLAST THE CONTROL OF STATE

TRANSPACIFIC INTERNATIONAL GROUP CORP.

To the Secretary of State State of Nevada

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 92A, Nevada Revised Statutes, the foreign corporation and the domestic herein named do hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger.

- 1. The complete executed Plan of Merger for merging Coffee Holding Co., Inc., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, with and into Transpacific International Group Corp., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada is on file at the registered offices and the principal place of businesses of Transpacific International Group Corp. and Coffee Holding Co., Inc. The said Plan of Merger has been adopted by the Board of Directors of Coffee Holding Co., Inc. and by the Board of Directors of Transpacific International Group Corp.
- 2. The merger of Coffee Holding Co., Inc. with and into Transpacific International Group Corp. is permitted by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Coffee Holding Co., Inc. and has been authorized in compliance with said laws, by which Coffee Holding Co., Inc. is governed.
- 3. The said Plan of Merger was submitted to the stockholders of Coffee Holding Co., Inc. pursuant to the provisions of the laws of its jurisdiction of organization, and the manner of approval thereof by said stockholders was as follows: By the unanimous written consent of the stockholders.
- (a) The designation, the number of outstanding shares, and the number of votes entitled to be cast by each class entitled to vote on the said Plan of Merger are as follows:
 - (i) Designation of class: Common Stock, no par value
 - (ii) Number of outstanding shares of class: 1
 - (iii) Number of votes of class entitled to be cast: 1
- (b) The total number of votes cast for and against the merger herein provided for by each class entitled to vote on the said Plan of Merger is as follows:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0182

- (i) Designation of class: Common Stock, no par value
- (ii) Number of votes of class cast for Plan of Merger: 1
- (iii) Number of votes of class cast against Plan of Merger: 0
- (c) The said number of votes cast for the said Plan of Merger was sufficient for the approval thereof by said class.
- 4. The said Plan of Merger was approved by the unanimous consent of the stockholders of Transpacific International Group Corp. and by its Board of Directors pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 92A, Nevada Revised Statutes.
- 5. When the merger herein provided for becomes effective, Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of Transpacific International Group Corp. is amended pursuant to the Plan of Merger to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Coffee Holding Co., Inc."

6. The merger herein provided for shall become effective in the State of Nevada upon filing of the Certificate.

Coffee Holding Co., Inc.
Andrew Gordope, President
Davil Coular
/David Gordon, Secretary
Transpacific International Group Corp.
Daur le Javler
/David Gordon, President
Andrew Gordon, Secretary
*

STATE OF NEW YORK)
,) ss.:
COUNTY OF KINGS)

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW TORK		
COUNTY OF KINGS) ss.:)	
On <i>Apri 14</i> , 1998, 1	ersonally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the Sta	ite
1 m . m . 1 . 1	2 ² 4 2 2 ² 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	

On April 16, 1998, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, Andrew Gordon, President of Transpacific International Group Corp., personally known to me to be the person whose names are subscribed to the above instrument in the said capacities, who acknowledged that they executed the said instrument.

Notary Public

FADOCSOPEN/GUMERSEL/1215178.01